

05-16-2003

Form PTO-1595

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1024502	218
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5.13.03 Raymond James Ltd.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _600395 B.C. Ltd.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1600-609 Granville Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
00/40/0004	City: Vancouver State: ON Zip: V7X 1C3
02/13/2001 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,215,836
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes 🗸 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Marks & Clerk (Toronto)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\$
6385-9DDC Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	08-2040
Suite 402	
City: Mississauga State: ON Zip: L5B 3J1	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
	$\rightarrow M$
Donald E. Hewson (22,241)	May 9, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

05/15/2003 6TON11

01 FC:8021

00000059 082040

5215836

40.00 CH

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: dommissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014059 FRAME: 0759

ASSIGNMENT

WE, RAYMOND JAMES LTD., a company having an office at 1000 - 601 West Hastings Street. Vancouver, B.C. V6B 5E2;

in consideration of \$10.00, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign unto:

600395 B.C. LTD., a company incorporated under the laws of the Province of British Columbia, and having its registered and records offices at 1600 - 609 Granville Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, B.C. V7X 1C3

all of my/our interest in our United States Patent 5,215,836 issued June 1, 1993 for

ALKALINE GALVANIC CELLS

as fully described and claimed in the said United States Patent; and

We do hereby sell and assign to the said Assignee all our right, title, and interest, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the patent, the same to be held to the full end of the term for which the said United States Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enloyed by me/us if this Assignment and sale had not been/intade.

Same Count have to	Can have and enjoyed by merus in a	its Assignment and sele its	Lane	
Signature of Witness		Signal	we of Authorized Signing Officer	
RUTH	GLENEN		EITH AUN	SE
Typed/printed name of Wi	ityess	Typed/Prit	ted name of Signing Officer	
SIGNED AT:	VANCOUVER	B.C.	CANAI	4
_	offy	province/state	CIRLINETY	

this 13TH day of FEBRUARY , 2001.

A/007395000/17977.1

. ^	DECLARATI	ON OF WITNESS	
1 KUTH	Typediprinted name of Witness		
	Typed printed name of Witness	A 100C	04 (0)
of MON	TREAL	QUEBEC	CANAI) A
	dly	province/flate	country
hereby declare that I is personally known	l was personally present and di- to me, duly sign and execute th	t see an Officer of the Assig e same.	nor Corporation, who
SIGNED AT:	VAN COUVER	BC province/state	CAMADA COUNTRY
this 13TH day of	FEBRUARY, 200 month year	1.	
RITH	1 PIENEN	A Moo	ren
	GEORDIO -		
Typed printed name of With	MSS		Signature of Wilness
Typed printed name of Wiln	WSS COLUMNS		Signature of Wilness
Typed/printed marrie of Wiln		- Agadiijaooonaaaada	Signature of Wilness
Typed/printed marris of Wiln	695 	EDGEMENT	Signature of Wilness
FADER BUIKED STILLS OF MITH	695 	EDGEMENT	Signature of Wilness
FADER BUIKED STILLS OF MITH	A C K N O W L	EDGEMENT	Signature of Wilness
FADER BUIKED STILLS OF MITH	A C K N O W L	EDGEMENT	Signature of Wilness
T Aben bulked aritie of min	A C K N O W L	EDGEMENT	Signature of Wilness
FADER BUIKED STILLS OF MITH	A C K N O W L	E D G E M E N T This essignment. **ASSIGNEE**	Signature of Wilness Little of Authorized Signing Officer
The above named A	A C K N O W L	EDGEMENT This essignment. **ASSIGNEE**	ute of Authorized Signing Officer
The above named A	A C K N O W L	EDGEMENT This essignment. **ASSIGNEE**	2
The above named A	A C K N O W L	EDGEMENT Typed'pringed pa	ute of Authorized Signing Officer

RECORDED: 05/13/2003

A/007395000/17977.1

PATENT REEL: 014059 FRAME: 0761